FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Vashington,	D.C.	20549	

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number: 3235-0287								
Estimated average burden								
hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

								3(11) 01 1110			прапу Аст	01 10-							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* D'Ambrosio Mark						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Waitr Holdings Inc. [WTRH]								(Che	eck all applic Director	all applicable) Director		p Person(s) to Issuer 10% Owner	
	TR HOLD	First) DINGS INC.	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/19/2022								7	below)			below)	er (specify ow)	
214 JEFF	ERSON S	TREET, SUITE	200		4.	. If Ame	endme	ent, Date	of Origina	l Filed	I (Month/Da	ay/Year)	6. In	dividual or J	oint/Group	Filing	(Check Ap	plicable
(Street)	TTE L	A	70501		_									Line	X Form fi	led by Mor		orting Perso One Repo	
(City)	(9	State)	(Zip)																
		Та	ble I - Noı	n-Deri	vati	ve Se	cur	ities Ac	quired	, Dis	posed o	of, or	Bene	ficially	/ Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		Date	. Transaction ate Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year		Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		(A) or 3, 4 and 5	Beneficia Owned F	s Illy ollowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
									Code	Code V		mount (A) or (D)		Price	Transacti	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common Stock			08/1	08/19/2022				M		110,6	66	A	\$0	270	270,405		D		
Common	Stock	ock 08		08/1	19/2022				F		34,04	43 D		\$0.32	236	5,362		D	
			Table II -								osed of converti				Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	ate, 1		5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired (<i>i</i> or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		vative urities uired (A) visposed D) (Instr.	Expiration	. Date Exercisal xpiration Date Month/Day/Year]		7. Title and Amo of Securities Underlying Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	ve derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported	re es ally ig d	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				C	Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	OI N	mount r umber f Shares		Transacti (Instr. 4)			
Restricted Stock Units (RSUs) - 081921	(1)	08/19/2022			M			110,666	(1)		(1)	Comr		10,666	\$0	221,33	34	D	
Restricted Stock Units (RSUs) - 052820	(2)								(2)		(2)	Comr		11,000		111,00	00	D	
Restricted Stock Units (RSUs) - 041122	(3)								(3)		(3)	Comr		60,000		160,00	00	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the issuer's common stock or an equivalent amount in cash (or partly in cash and partly in shares). One-third of the grant of 332,000 RSUs shall vest each year over the course of three years, pursuant to the Restricted Stock Unit Award Agreement entered into by the Reporting Person as of August 19, 2021, beginning on the first anniversary of such date and continuing thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continued employment with the Issuer through the applicable vesting date, provided that the RSUs shall fully vest in the event of a Change in Control (as defined in the Waitr Holdings Inc. Amended and Restated 2018 Omnibus Incentive Plan).
- 2. Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the issuer's common stock or an equivalent amount in cash (or partly in cash and partly in shares). One-third of the grant of 333,000 RSUs shall vest each year over the course of three years, pursuant to the Restricted Stock Unit Award Agreement entered into by the Reporting Person as of May 28, 2020, beginning on the first anniversary of such date and continuing thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continued employment with the Issuer through the applicable vesting date, provided that the RSUs shall fully vest in the event of a Change in Control (as defined in the Waitr Holdings Inc. Amended and Restated 2018 Omnibus Incentive Plan).
- 3. Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the issuer's common stock or an equivalent amount in cash (or partly in cash and partly in shares). One-third of the grant of 160,000 RSUs shall vest each year over the course of three years, pursuant to the Restricted Stock Unit Award Agreement entered into by the Reporting Person as of April 11, 2022, beginning on the first anniversary of such date and continuing thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continued employment with the Issuer through the applicable vesting date, provided that the RSUs shall fully vest in the event of a Change in Control (as defined in the Waitr Holdings Inc. Amended and Restated 2018 Omnibus Incentive Plan).

Remarks:

/s/ Annette Finch, Attorney-in-**Fact**

** Signature of Reporting Person

08/23/2022

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.